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(6) Nc Ch Wht Mat Cheddar Sle 1kg 6x
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The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided
by the respective product Whilst we use to
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate
or complete in any respect. '

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own
assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Sliced White Mature Cheddar

Brand Nantwich Cheese Co

Manufacturer Product Code 6002

Product Type Food

Product Category Grated & Sliced Cheese

Storage Type Chilled

Erudus ID €33739bf70644993add3d6d3cde84498
Specification Type Cheese

Inner Pack GTIN 5060366623928

Outer Case GTIN 5060366623911

(2

N’

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration
White Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet)
Ingredient Statements

Milk (98.37%), Salt (1.6%), Starter Culture (0.01), Microbial Rennet (0.02%)

ALLERGENS Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten No Nuts (Tree) No
Barley No Almond nuts No
Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) No Hazelnuts No
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Eggs No Pecan nuts No
Fish No Pistachio nuts No
Lupin No Walnuts No
Milk Yes Peanuts No
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans No

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Allergen Statement On Pack
Contains MILK

SUPPLEMENTARY Palm Oil No

INGREDIENT

INFORMATION Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No
GM Protein/DNA No
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ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

VITAMINS AND
MINERALS

SUPPLEMENTARY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Product Contains:
Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
of which Mono-unsaturates
of which Polyunsaturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
of which Starch
Fibre
Protein
Salt

Sodium

Serving Size
Serving Size Description

Number of Servings

Source of Nutritional Information

Nutrient

Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Vitamin K
Vitamin C
Thiamin (B1)
Riboflavin (B2)
Niacin (B3)
Vitamin B6
Folate/Folic Acid
Vitamin B12

Calcium

Fat Percentage in Dry Matter per 100

g/ml
Fibre Type
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No

No

No

No
per 100g
1725 kJ
416 kcal
349¢g
21.7g
94¢g
1.1¢g
0.1g
0.1g
Og
0g
254¢
1.8g
720 mg

100 g

grams

10 Servings

52 %

per 100g

364 ug
Opg
0mg
Opg
0mg
0mg
0.39 mg
0mg
0mg

31 g

2.4 g
739 mg

Fibre Unknown
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Artificial Flavourings
Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Calculation from known/accepted datasets

Halal Diet

RI per 100g per 100g serving

21% 1725k

21% 416 kcal

50% 349¢g

109% 21.7g
94¢g
1.1¢g

0% 0.1g

0% 01g

51% 254¢

30% 1.8¢g
720 mg

RI per 100g per 100g serving

46% 364 pg

0% -

0% -

0% -

0% -

0% -

28% 0.4 mg

0% -

0% -

16% 31 pg

96% 2.4 g

92% 739 mg

No
No
No

No

RI per 100g
serving

21%
21%
50%

109%

0%

0%

51%

30%

RI per 100g
serving

46%

29%

16%
96%

92%
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HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Directions For Use

Ready to use

Storage Instructions

Store chilled between 0-5 degree c

Storage Instructions After Opening

Store chilled between 0-5 degree c

Shelf Life from Time of Production

Shelf Life From Opening

BRCGS Certified

Sedex

Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of

microbiological results?
Microbiological Standards
Organism

Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or
ml)

E. Coli (cfu/g or ml)

Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g
or ml)

Listeria SPP (cfu/g or ml)

Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)

Analytical Standards
Test

Moisture (%)

Fat Content (%)

Salt Content (%)

pH

Description

70 Days

2 Days

United Kingdom

Yes

Description Frequency

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Frequency
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Cheese Format
Milk Type
Pasteurised

Closure Type

ORGANOLEPTICS

Appearance
Aroma
Taste

Texture

HAZARD CONTROLS

Metal Detection
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Slices

Cow

Yes

MAP Heat Sealed

Tray

Exempt From Shelf Life Labelling

BRCGS Food Safety

Red Tractor

Is shelf life testing undertaken?

Commercially Sterile

Target Maximum
<10 100

<1 10

<20 20

<0 0

<0 0

Target Range
<25.5 33t039
<35 30to 39
<1.6 1.6t02.2
<5.4 54t05.4

Cheese Flavour Strength
Mould-ripened Cheese

Fried During Manufacture

Pal yellow and even colour, free from mould growth

Free from off smells

Free from off flavours, mature and creamy

Firm body with close smooth texture

Yes

3/5

No

Yes

No

Sample (g or ml)

100

100

100

100

100

Sample (g or ml)

100

100

100

100

Mature
No

No
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CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET

INFORMATION

PACKAGING

Case Configuration

Variable Inner Components in Outer Case No

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

Is the Outer Case Splittable?
Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item
e mark

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight

Outer Case Net Weight

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth

Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Pack Packaging

Type Materials

Tray Plastic /
Polyamide (PA)

Film Plastic /
Polyamide (PA)

Label Paper/Cardboard /

Paper

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials

Case Paper/Cardboard /
Corrugated

Tape Plastic /
Other

Label Paper/Cardboard /
Paper

Transport Packaging

Type Materials

Pallet Wood

Pallet Wrap Plastic /
Cellophane

Label Paper/Cardboard /
Paper
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6 Units

Yes

No

Yes

6.48 kg
6 kg

120 mm
388 mm

45 mm

255 mm
400 mm
155 mm

20 Cases
5 Layers
100 Cases

Weight

30g

4g

2g

Weight

300g

4g

2g

Weight
20g

100 g

2g
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Inner Pack Configuration

Is Inner Pack Splittable?

Inner Pack

Inner Pack Gross Weight
Inner Pack Net Weight

Inner Pack
Inner Pack Depth
Inner Pack Width

Inner Pack Height

Pallet Height
Pallet Gross Weight

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
-% No
-% No
- % No
Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
- % No
-% No
- % No
Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
- % No
- % No
- % No

No

1.03 kg

1kg

120 mm

388 mm

45 mm

1 MTR

668 kg
Returnable = Composite
No No
No No
No No
Returnable = Composite
No No
No No
No No
Returnable = Composite
No No
No No
No No
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MARKETING
INFORMATION

OTHER
INFORMATION

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Marketing Description

Creamy, pale and firm white mature cheddar sliced into 90x90mm 20g slices.

Address

Beat Food Group

OHC Buildings

Waymills Industrial Estate
Whitchurch

Shropshire

SY131TT

England

Complaints Contact

Sarah Wright
Customer Service Manager

sarahwright@beatfoodgroup.com

Identification/Health Marks US 043 GB

Value Added Tax Rate 0%

Technical Contact

Sarah Harris
Group Technical Manager
sarahharris@beatfoodgroup.com

Commercial Contact

Colleen Moloney
Commercial Director
colleenmoloney@beatfoodgroup.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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