**Reviewed** Apr 08, 2024 11:49

**Erudus ID** e33739bf70644993add3d6d3cde84498

Version 1.0

# (6) NC CH WHT MAT CHEDDAR SLE 1KG

(6) Nc Ch Wht Mat Cheddar Sle 1kg 6x

#### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Sliced White Mature Cheddar







INGREDIENTS

#### **Ingredient Declaration**

White Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet)

# **Ingredient Statements**

Milk (98.37%), Salt (1.6%), Starter Culture (0.01), Microbial Rennet (0.02%)

## ALLERGENS

#### **Product Contains:**

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No

# Allergen Statement On Pack

Contains MILK

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No





or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always careful read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

ADDITIV	Ε	S
---------	---	---

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants	No
Artificial Colours	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No
Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for

Artificial Flavourings No
Artificial Preservatives No
Artificial Sweeteners No
Halal Diet No

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Vegetarian DietSuitable forKosher DietNo

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 100g serving	RI per 100g serving
Energy (kJ)	1725 kJ	21%	1725 kJ	21%
Energy (kcal)	416 kcal	21%	416 kcal	21%
Fat	34.9 g	50%	34.9 g	50%
of which Saturates	21.7 g	109%	21.7 g	109%
of which Mono-unsaturates	9.4 g		9.4 g	
of which Polyunsaturates	1.1 g		1.1 g	
Carbohydrate	0.1 g	0%	0.1 g	0%
of which Sugars	0.1 g	0%	0.1 g	0%
of which Starch	0 g		-	
Fibre	0 g		-	
Protein	25.4 g	51%	25.4 g	51%
Salt	1.8 g	30%	1.8 g	30%
Sodium	720 mg		720 mg	

Serving Size100 gServing Size DescriptiongramsNumber of Servings10 Servings

Source of Nutritional Information

Calculation from known/accepted datasets

VITAMINS AND MINERALS

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 100g serving	RI per 100g serving
Vitamin A	364 μg	46%	364 µg	46%
Vitamin D	0 μg	0%	-	
Vitamin E	0 mg	0%	-	
Vitamin K	0 μg	0%	-	
Vitamin C	0 mg	0%	-	
Thiamin (B1)	0 mg	0%	-	
Riboflavin (B2)	0.39 mg	28%	0.4 mg	29%
Niacin (B3)	0 mg	0%	-	
Vitamin B6	0 mg	0%	-	
Folate/Folic Acid	31 µg	16%	31 µg	16%
Vitamin B12	2.4 μg	96%	2.4 µg	96%
Calcium	739 mg	92%	739 mg	92%

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Fat Percentage in Dry Matter per 100 52 % g/ml
Fibre Type Fibre Unknown

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

#### **Directions For Use**

Ready to use

## **Storage Instructions**

Store chilled between 0-5 degree c

## **Storage Instructions After Opening**

Store chilled between 0-5 degree c

Shelf Life from Time of Production	70 Days	I
Shelf Life From Opening	2 Days	

**Exempt From Shelf Life Labelling** No

ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN BRCGS Certified
Sedex

**BRCGS Food Safety** 

**Red Tractor** 

Provenance

**Product Country of Origin/Place of** 

United Kingdom

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of Yes microbiological results?

Is shelf life testing undertaken? Yes

Commercially Sterile No

Microbiological Standards

Organism	Description	Frequency	Target	Maximum	Sample (g or ml)
Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or ml)		Monthly	<10	100	100
E. Coli (cfu/g or ml)		Monthly	<1	10	100
Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g or ml)		Monthly	<20	20	100
Listeria SPP (cfu/g or ml)		Monthly	<0	0	100
Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)		Monthly	<0	0	100

#### Analytical Standards

Test	Description	Frequency	Target	Range	Sample (g or ml)
Moisture (%)		Monthly	<25.5	33 to 39	100
Fat Content (%)		Monthly	<35	30 to 39	100
Salt Content (%)		Monthly	<1.6	1.6 to 2.2	100
рН		Monthly	<5.4	5.4 to 5.4	100

#### SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Cheese Format	Slices	Cheese Flavour Strength	Mature
Milk Type	Cow	Mould-ripened Cheese	No
Pasteurised	Yes	Fried During Manufacture	No
Closure Type	MAP Heat Sealed		
	Tray		

# ORGANOLEPTICS

Appearance	Pal yellow and even colour, free from mould growth
Aroma	Free from off smells
Taste	Free from off flavours, mature and creamy
Texture	Firm body with close smooth texture

## HAZARD CONTROLS

Metal Detection Yes

CONFIGURATION	Case Configuro	ntion			Inner Pack Config	guration		
	Variable Inner (	Components in Outer Case	No		Is Inner Pack Spl	ittable?	N	0
	<b>Total Quantity</b>	of Inner Components in	6 Units					
	Outer Case							
	Is the Outer Ca	se Splittable?	Yes					
PRODUCT	Inner Compone	ent			Inner Pack			
WEIGHTS	Variable Weigh	t Consumer Item	No		Inner Pack Gross	Weight	1.	.03 kg
	e mark		Yes		Inner Pack Net W	/eight	1	kg
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Gro	ss Weight	6.48 kg					
	Outer Case Net	Weight	6 kg					
PRODUCT	Inner Compone	ent			Inner Pack			
DIMENSIONS	Inner Compone	ent Depth	120 mm		Inner Pack Depth	1	1:	20 mm
	Inner Compone	ent Width	388 mm		Inner Pack Width	1	3	88 mm
	Inner Compone	ent Height	45 mm		Inner Pack Heigh	t	4.	5 mm
	0 . 6							
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Dep		255 mm					
	Outer Case Wid		400 mm					
PALLET INFORMATION	Outer Case Hei	gnt	155 mm					
	Quantity of Cas	ses Per Pallet Layer	20 Cases		Pallet Height		1	MTR
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		5 Layers		Pallet Gross Weight		6	68 kg
	Quantity of Cas	ses Per Pallet	100 Cases					
PACKAGING	Inner Pack Pacl	kaging						
	Туре	Materials	Weight	Red	cycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Tray	Plastic /	30 g	- %		No	No	No

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Tray	Plastic / Polyamide (PA)	30 g	- %	No	No	No
Film	Plastic / Polyamide (PA)	4 g	- %	No	No	No
Label	Paper/Cardboard / Paper	2 g	- %	No	No	No

# Outer Case Packaging

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard / Corrugated	300 g	- %	No	No	No
Tape	Plastic / Other	4 g	- %	No	No	No
Label	Paper/Cardboard / Paper	2 g	- %	No	No	No

# Transport Packaging

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Wood	20 g	- %	No	No	No
Pallet Wrap	Plastic / Cellophane	100 g	- %	No	No	No
Label	Paper/Cardboard / Paper	2 g	- %	No	No	No

MARKETING INFORMATION

#### **Marketing Description**

Creamy, pale and firm white mature cheddar sliced into 90x90mm 20g slices.

OTHER INFORMATION

creamy, pale and firm write mature cheddar sticed into 90x90mm zog stices

Value Added Tax Rate

Identification/Health Marks

US 043 GB

0%

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address

Beat Food Group OHC Buildings

Waymills Industrial Estate

Whitchurch Shropshire SY13 1TT England **Technical Contact** 

Sarah Harris

Group Technical Manager sarahharris@beatfoodgroup.com

P: (Phone) 01948666135

P: (Phone) 01948 666135

Complaints Contact

Sarah Wright Customer Service Manager

sarahwright@beatfoodgroup.com

P: (Phone) 01948666135

Commercial Contact

Colleen Moloney
Commercial Director

colleenmoloney@beatfoodgroup.com

P: (Phone) 01948666135

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.